

## **KING COUNTY**

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

## Signature Report

## **Motion 15601**

	Proposed No. 2019-045/.1 Sponsors McDermou
1	A MOTION confirming the executive's appointment of
2	John Martinak, who resides in council district eight, to the
3	King County Vashon-Maury Island groundwater protection
4	committee, as a representative from interests representing
5	water supply or wastewater management.
6	BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:
7	The county executive's appointment of John Martinak, who resides in council
8	district eight, to the King County Vashon-Maury Island groundwater protection

- 9 committee, as a representative from interests representing water supply or wastewater
- management, for a partial term to expire on July 1, 2021, is hereby confirmed.

11

Motion 15601 was introduced on 1/28/2020 and passed by the Metropolitan King County Council on 2/25/2020, by the following vote:

Yes: 9 - Mr. von Reichbauer, Ms. Lambert, Mr. Dunn, Mr. McDermott, Mr. Dembowski, Mr. Upthegrove, Ms. Kohl-Welles, Ms. Balducci and Mr. Zahilay



KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Claudia Balducci, Chair

ATTEST:

Melani Pedroza, Clerk of the Council

Attachments: None